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Tariff Item
No.

Goods

Rates of Duty

B.P.

Aul.

Can.

MFN.

Gen.

Part
Ref.

List
No.

Concession
Effective
Until(Y)

698.912.9

698.922.9

719.190.0
719.210.9

719.230.9

719.800.9
723.100.1
729.200.6
729.920.1

729.990.0

732.891.3
732.891.9
841.250.9

891.110.2
893.201.2

Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.—

Pullover eyes

Trolley wire clamps and feeder clamps

Curve segments

Anchor adaptors for curve segments

Insulator yokes

Strain clamp assemblies, complete

Feeder span clamps

Spring and trailing frogs

Cross-overs and cross-over units and parts

Arcing tips

Spacers, braces, pan connectors for cross-over

assemblies

Universal spacer bar and fittings for cross-over

assemblies

Angle iron units for cross-over assemblies

Frog and cross-over assemblies

Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.—

Trolley wire splicers

Feeder clamps

Clinch, spring and feeder ears

Tips for curve segment frogs and cross-overs

Drying machines for bulk grain ..

Pumps, fuel, lubricating oil, and water, smted for use
on tractor engines, when declared that they will be so
used

Water treatment and filtration plant, including inter-

connecting pipes and fittings used to connect the
components of the plant but not including pipes
used to convey water to and from the plant, when
declared:

(a) By an official of a duly constituted local govern-
ment body that it will be used only in
purifying water supplies;

(b) By an authorised officer of a dairy company that
it will be used only in purifying water supplies
for dairying purposes;

(c) By the governing body of a school, college, or
university, that it will be used solely for
purifying and filtering water for the school
swimming bath

Note—Parts of water treatment and
filtration plants classified in other items of the
Tariff, but not including pumps, will be
admitted under the above concession, but
must be entered under their correct Tariff
items in the Standard Tariff

Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.—

Crossovers and frog and crossover assemblies

Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.—

Flexible feeder tips

Bulbs, specially designed for use with theatre operating
lamps

Spot welding machines capable of welding two mild
steel sheets each of a thickness in excess of % in.

Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.—

Magnetic arc blowouts for insulated approaches and

section insulators

Flectric frogs and contactors

Frog and crossover assemblies

Parts of trolley buses viz.— .
Protecting sleeves for current co]lectors
Insulating sleeves for trolley bus poles

Parts of trolley buses viz.—

Current collectors and sleet shoes therefor

Poles and bases therefor

Bandages, suspensory, for scrotal and abdominal
support, including athletic supporters

Custom 16/800 Series Recorder .. .

Garments as may be approved by the M]mster etc s

suited for wear by children up to the age of
2 years—

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free

Free
Free

Free

Free

20%S

20%S

Free
209%S

2098

20%S
20%S
20%S
20%S

20%S

209.S

2098

Free

209%S
20%

25%

25%

Free
25%

25%

259
25%
259
25%

25%

25%

25%

Free

25%
40%

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

10.2

23.6

10.2

19

19

19
19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19

19
19

31/3/66

31/3/66
30/9/64
31/12/65

31/3/66

31/3/66
31/3/66
30/6/64
30/9/66

31/3/66

31/3/66
31/3/66

30/6/66

31/3/66



