THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

PART I—APPROVALS—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty					Part II	List	Concession
		B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Ref.	No.	Until(1)
698.912.9	Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.— Pullover eyes	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
	Trolley wire clamps and feeder clamps Curve segments								
	Anchor adaptors for curve segments Insulator yokes								
	Strain clamp assemblies, complete Feeder span clamps								an a
	Spring and trailing frogs Cross-overs and cross-over units and parts Arcing tips								
	Spacers, braces, pan connectors for cross-over assemblies								
	Universal spacer bar and fittings for cross-over assemblies		-					-	н ст. 1917 - 1917 1917 - 1917 - 1917 1917 - 1917 - 1917 1917 - 1917 - 1917
	Angle iron units for cross-over assemblies Frog and cross-over assemblies								
698.922.9	Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.— Trolley wire splicers	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
	Feeder clamps Clinch, spring and feeder ears								
719.190.0	Tips for curve segment frogs and cross-overs Drying machines for bulk grain	Free			Free	Free	10.3	19	30/9/64
719.210.9	Pumps, fuel, lubricating oil, and water, suited for use on tractor engines, when declared that they will be so used	Free		•••	20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/12/65
719.230.9	Water treatment and filtration plant, including inter- connecting pipes and fittings used to connect the	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
	components of the plant but not including pipes used to convey water to and from the plant, when declared:			-					
	(a) By an official of a duly constituted local govern- ment body that it will be used only in		-						
	purifying water supplies;(b) By an authorised officer of a dairy company that it will be used only in purifying water supplies								· .
	for dairying purposes; (c) By the governing body of a school, college, or		-						
	university, that it will be used solely for purifying and filtering water for the school swimming bath								
	NOTE—Parts of water treatment and filtration plants classified in other items of the								
	Tariff, but not including pumps, will be admitted under the above concession, but								
	must be entered under their correct Tariff items in the Standard Tariff								
719.800.9	Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.— Crossovers and frog and crossover assemblies	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
723.100.1	Trolley bus overhead equipment viz.—	Free	••		20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
729.200.6	Flexible feeder tips Bulbs, specially designed for use with theatre operating lamps	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	19	30/6/64
729.920.1	Spot welding machines capable of welding two mild steel sheets each of a thickness in excess of $\frac{1}{2}$ in.	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2	19	30/9/66
729.990.0	Trolley bus overhead equipment viz Magnetic arc blowouts for insulated approaches and	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
	section insulators Electric frogs and contactors Frog and crossover assemblies				· · · ·			-	· · ·
732.891.3	Parts of trolley buses viz.— Protecting sleeves for current collectors	Free			20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
732.891.9	Insulating sleeves for trolley bus poles Parts of trolley buses viz.— Current collectors and sleet shoes therefor	Free		••	20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
841.250.9	Poles and bases therefor Bandages, suspensory, for scrotal and abdominal	Free			Free	Free	23.6	19	30/6/66
891.110.2	support, including athletic supporters Custom 16/800 Series Recorder	Free	 Ener	••	20%S	25%	10.2	19	31/3/66
893.201.2	Garments as may be approved by the Minister, etc., suited for wear by children up to the age of 2 years—	Free	Free	Free	20%	40%		19	••